
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-583 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/2/2022 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022

Title: Approve Amendment One to Agreement for Abatement Services of Sunken/Abandoned Vessels
between the County of Lake and  All in One Auto Repair and Towing, to extend the Agreement
through June 30, 2023

Sponsors: Lake County Watershed Protection District

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment to Abatement of Vessels Agreement, 2. Attachment 1 Agreement for Vessel Abatement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Memorandum

Date: June 21, 2022

To: The Honorable Lake County Board of Supervisors, Sitting as the Board of Directors of the
Lake County Watershed Protection District

From: Scott De Leon, Public Works Director

Subject: Approve of Amendment One to Agreement for Abatement Services of
Sunken/Abandoned Vessels between the County of Lake and All In One Auto Repair
and Towing, to extend the Agreement through June 30, 2023

Executive Summary:

The Lake County Watershed Protection District (District) publically issued a Request for Quotes
(RFQ, 21-14) for the subject project on September 15, 2021. One (1) Proposal was received and
after review and consideration, it was determined All In One Auto Repair and Towing. (Contractor)
submitted a thorough and responsive bid.

The project is fully funded from monies awarded to the District on June 9th 2021 through the
Cannabis Tax Internal Grant Program. The funds awarded totaled $30,000.

On November 16, 2021 the District and Contractor entered into an Agreement for Abatement
Services of Sunken/Abandoned Vessels (Attachment 1).

There is approximately $20,000 remaining in awarded funds which the District would like to continue

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-583, Version: 1

to expend for these abatement services. The following amendment extends this agreement for an
additional year (from June 30, 2022 to June 30, 2023).  All other terms and conditions of the
agreement shall remain the same.

If not budgeted, fill in the blanks below only:

Estimated Cost: ________ Amount Budgeted: ________ Additional Requested: ________ Future Annual Cost: ________

Consistency with Vision 2028 (check all that apply): ☐ Not applicable

☒ Well-being of Residents ☒ Public Safety ☒ Disaster Prevention, Preparedness, Recovery
☐ Economic Development ☒ Infrastructure ☐ County Workforce
☒ Community Collaboration ☐ Business Process Efficiency ☒ Clear Lake

Recommended Action:

Staff recommends that the Board of Supervisors acting as the Board of Directors of the Lake County
Watershed Protection District approve the Amendment to the Agreement with All In One Auto Repair
and Towing for the Abatement Services Of Sunken/Abandoned Vessels RFQ Number 21-14 and
Authorize Chair of the Board of Directors of the Watershed Protection District to sign the Amendment.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

